# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527630

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MASSACHUSETTS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		06/12/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBE COMPOSITE SOLUTIONS, LTD. (FORMERLY KALM-FORSYTHE GLOBAL INNOVATIONS, LTD.)		
Street Address:	200 Shuman Avenue		
City:	Stoughton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2786954	SHAFTKEEPER	
Registration Number:	2805470	BRANDONITE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173109000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-439-2000 Email: Docket@nutter.com

**NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: SEAPORT WEST 155 SEAPORT BLVD. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Connors	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Connors/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MBDC releases June 2019#page1.tif source=MBDC releases June 2019#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006669 FRAME: 0119

## RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Massachusetts Business Development Corporation ("Releasor"), having a place of business at 500 Edgewater Drive, Suite 555 Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, hereby waives and releases all liens and any other type of security interest it may have in the following:

- (i) Any and all "Collateral," as set forth and defined in the Security Agreement (Including Patents) recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame nos. 003029/0197-003029/0221, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto; and
- (ii) any other U.S. or non-U.S. patent applications, patents, trademark applications, or trademarks, whether registered or not, owned by Globe Composite Solutions, Ltd., having a place of business at 10440 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1475 Dallas, Texas 75231, for which Releasor has a lien or any other type of security interest.

The intellectual property set forth in sections (i) and (ii) are collectively referred to herein as the "IP."

Releasor agrees to execute in connection with said patent and trademark applications and registrations all papers reasonably required to evidence Releasor's waiver and release of any liens and any other right or interest that Releasor might have in the IP.

Massachusetts Business Development Corporation

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

# Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number	Filing Date of	Status
		U.S. Trademark Application	
SHAFTKEEPER	2786954	January 31, 2001	Canceled
BRANDONITE	2805470	December 17, 2001	Canceled

4520163.1